

S UP R E M E C OUR T OF I N D I A

R E CO R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

CR L. M. P . NO. 66 3 7 / 2 0 0 7 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s)...../2 0 0 7

Kalawati w/o Devaji Dhote

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

State of Maha ra s htr a

Respondent(s)

(Appl. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 19 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PAS A Y A T

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ra m Labat, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON persuing papers the Court made the following

OR D E R

None appears. Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected. The Special Leave Petition is adjourned by four weeks.

arvind

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master