

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1924/2008 & 1925/08 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).6798/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in CRLA No. 126/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KALAWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration of petition Cr1.MP No. 6637 of 2007 dismissing by order dt.
29.10.07 by this Hon'ble Court and C/delay in riling restoration application)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deven Lambat,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Cr1. Misc. Petition are allowed.
Cr1.Misc. Petition No.6637/07 in SLP(Cr1...../08 is restored to
its original number.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master